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PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING(S)

To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address___ LASTGATE AND 2 LASTGATE ROAD, OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117 which is presently zoned D.R.35
Deed References: 27533-655, 37697-362, 23958 - 158 10 Digit Tax Account # 0403025031, 0420066970, 0403025030

Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) FIRST LATIN AMERICAN CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF BALTIMORE, INC,

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST)

The undersigned.legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description
. and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for:

1. X__ a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve - :

SEE ATTACHED; TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING.

2. a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for

3. a Variance from Section(s)

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons:
(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty or indicate below “TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING”. If
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,

I, of we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, pasting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning law for Baltimore County.

Legal Owner(s} Affirmation: | / we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that | / We are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this / these Petition(s).

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners (Petitioners):

FIRST LATIN AMERICAN CHURCH OF ;. THE NAZARENE OF BALTIMORE, INC.
Name- Type or Print Name #1 — Type or Print Name #2 —- Type or Print

3 !

Signature Signature 8/ [ / Signature # 2

2 Lastgate Road Owings Mills MD
Mailing Address - City State Malling Address City Stale

; ; 21117 : ;

Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted:

KIMBERLY A. MANUELIDES

Name- Type-or Print Name ~ Type or Print

Signature Signature

600 Wash. Ave, S-300  Towson MD

Mailing Address City State Malling Address City State

21204 ,41 0-823-1881 ; kmanuelides@sagallaw.com ; ;

Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

CASE NUMBERZOI ) ~ Q252 - S A Filing Date 252\ {77 Do Not Schedule Dates: Reviewer g
REV. 10141



PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING(S)

To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address 2, 6, 10 MILLGATE, 2 LASTGATE, and 9 TOLLGATE ROADS, OWINGS MILLS, MD 21147 which is pregen“y zoned D.R. 3.5
Deed References: 37s:04e7. 27633655, a7s07 - 082, 23950480, 353120 {() Digit Tax Account # 2420066571, 042203515T,0403050424, 0403025030

Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) FIRST LATIN AMERICAN CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF BALTIMORE, ING.

{SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST)

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description
and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for:

1. a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

2. a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for

- 3._X__aVariance from Section(s)
1B01.2.C.1.a.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning Jaw of Baltimore County, for the following reasons;
(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty or indicate below “TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING”. If
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition)

SEE ATTACHED; TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING.

Properly is to be posted and adverlised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are 1o be bounded by the zoning regulations
and restrictions of Baftimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

Legal Owner(s} Affirmation: | / we do so solemnly declare and afiirm, under the penallies of perjury, that | / We are the legal owner(s) of the praperty
which Is the subject of this / these Petition(s).

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners (Petitioners):

FIRST LATIN AMERICAN CHURCH OF ; THE NAZARENE OF BALTIMORE, INC.
Name- Type or Print Name #1 ~ Type or Prin

Name #2 — Type or Print

Signature Signature ¢ / / : Signature # 2
2 Lastgate Road Owings Mills MD
Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State
; / 21117, /
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted:

KIMBERLY A. MANUELIDES

Name- Type or.Print Name - Type or Print
/

Signature Signature

600 Wash. Ave, S-300 Towson MD

Mailing Address City State Mailing Address City State
21204 ,410-823-1881 ; kmanuelides@sagallaw.com ; /

Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

CASE NUMBERZ (0| )= CO252- SO Filing Date 3 24 4 (] Do Not Schedule Dates: Reviewer %‘\

REV. 10/4111




ATTACHMENT TO PETITION FOR
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND PETITION FOR VARIANCES

OWNER/APPLICANT: First Latin American Church of the Nazarene of Baltimore, Inc.
2 Lastgate Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117

PROPERTIES: Tax Account Nos.:
0403025030, 0403025031, 0420066970, 0420066971, 0419002890,
0422035151, and 0403050424,

The Applicant is the owner of 2 Lastgate Road, upon which was constructed a church by
the previous owner. The Applicant purchased 2 Lastgate Road for the purpose of continuing and,
eventually, expanding that use. The Applicant purchased the Properties that are the subject of
these Petitions with the intent of expanding the Church and to facilitating its associated
ministries, i.e., conducting Church outreach, adult education, conducting church-related '
meetings, Bible study, church council meetings, religious education for the youth, music ministry
practice, and parsonage. The properties, located at 9 South Tollgate, 2 Millgate, 6 Millgate, and
10 Millgate, are each presently improved with a single family dwelling.

In order to utilize the Properties in accordance with the Plat attached to its Petitions, the
Church requests:

SPECIAL HEARING UNDER SECTION 500.7 OF THE ZONING
REGULATIONS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY TO:

1. Change the use of existing dwellings at 9 South Tollgate Road, 2 Millgate Road,
6 Millgate Road and 10 Millgate Road from residential to church use.

2. Residential Transition Area: Confirm that the proposed site improvements (new
parking) to the church site are in compliance subject to Section 1B01.1.B1.g(4) of the
Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County;

Or in the alternative, confirm compliance to the extent possible for residential transition
is pursuant to Section 1B01.1.B1.g(6) of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County.

ZO[T7-0282 - SDAA



VARIANCE FROM SECTION 1B01.2.C.1.a FOR NON~RES]])ENTIAL
BUILDINGS IN D.R. 3.5 ZONE:

For # 9 South Tollgate Road (Tax Acct. # 0419002890):
1. Existing front yard setback of 36’ in lieu of minimum required 50°.

For # 2 Lastgate Road (Tax Acct. # 0403025030):
1. Existing front yard setback of 31” in lieu of minimum required 50°,
2. Existing rear yard setback of 20’ in lieu of minimum required 30°.
3. Existing interior side yard setback of 19’ in lieu of minimum required 20°.
4. Variance from Section 450 for existing freestanding identification sign with sign
arca/face of 46 square feet and a height of 10.5 feet in lieu of the permitted 25 square
feet and height of 6 feet.

For # 2 Millgate Road (Tax Acct. # 0420066971):
1. Existing front yard setback of 23’ in lieu of minimum required 50°.
2. Existing street corner side yard setback of 15’ in lieu of minimum required 35°.

For # 6 Millgate Road (Tax Acct. # 0422035151):
1. Existing front yard setback of 23” in lieu of minimum required 50°,

For # 10 Millgate Road (Tax Acct. # 0403050424):
1. Existing front yard setback of 20" in lieu of minimum required 50°.
2. Existing intertor side yards setback of 11° in lieu of minimum required 20°.

Because of the particular nature of the Properties, practical difficulty or unnecessary
hardship to the Applicant would result, as distinguished from a mere inconvenience, if the strict
letter of the applicable zoning regulations were to be applied; the practical difficulty or
unnecessary hardship has not been created by any intentional action of the Applicant; the
purposes of the requested Variances and Special Hearing are not based exclusively upon the
desire to increase the value or income potential of the Properties; the granting of the Variances
and Special Hearing will not be detrimental to or endanger the public health, security, general
welfare, or morals of, and will not be injurious to the use of the other properties in the immediate
vicinity, nor substantially diminish or impair property values in the neighborhood; the granting
of the Varjances and Special Hearing will not adversely affect transportation, public services,
population concentration, or traffic conditions within the surrounding neighborhood; and, within
_ the intent and purposes of the Zoning Code, the Variances and Special Hearing, if granted,
constitute the minimum changes necessary to afford the requested relief.

2017 - 0252 - JSPYA



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Arnold Jablon DATE: 5/12/2017
Deputy Administrative Officer and
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

FROM: Andrea Van Arsdale
Director, Department of Planning

SUBJECT: ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE COMMENTS
‘Case Number: 17-252

INFORMATION:

Property Address: 2 Lastgate Road

Petitioner: First Latin American Church of the Nazarene of Baltimore, Inc.
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Special Hearing and Variance

The Department of Planning has reviewed the petition for a special hearing to determine whether or not
the Administrative Law Judge should change the use of the dwellings located at #9 South Tollgate Road
and #2, #6 and #10 Millgate Road and to confirm that the site is in compliance with the Residential
Transition Area requirements of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations as identified on the attachment
submitted in support of the petitions. The Department has also reviewed the petition for variances to
permit setback relief as listed on the attachment submitted in support of the petitions for the existing
structures located at #9 South Tollgate Road, #2 Lastgate Road and #2, #6 and #10 Millgate Road.

A site visit was conducted on April 5, 2017. The Petitioners met with the Department on two separate
occasions, April 11, 2017 and May 8, 2017. Pursuant to said meetings the Petitioners have addressed staff
comments as shown on a plan received by this Department dated May 12, 2017.

The Department has no objection to granting the petitioned zoning relief conditioned upon the following:

¢  The Department will only support the use of # 10 Millgate as an ancillary residential/parsonage.

« Provide a landscape and lighting plan to the Baltimore County Landscape Architect for approval.
The landscape plan shall include the additional screening as outlined in (4) and (6) of the
submitted compatibility narrative received by the Department on May 8, 2017. Any dumpster
proposed shall meet the requirements of Condition H of the Baltimore County Landscape
Manual.

The petitioners should demonstrate to the Administrative Law Judge through the hearing that church
activities can be conducted such that impacts on the adjacent residential properties are minimized. The
Department commends the petitioner’s proposal to provide a pedestrian sidewalk as shown on the
aforesaid May 12, 2017 plan.
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Date: 5/12/2017
Subject: ZAC #17-252
Page 2

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Bill Skibinski at 410-887-3480.

Prepared Division Chief:
Lloyd F/Moxley U Kathy Schlabach
AVA/KS/LTM/ka

c: Bill Skibinski
James Hermann, R.L.A., Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
Kimberly A. Manuelides
Office of the Administrative Hearings
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

si\planning\dev revizac\zacs 2017\17-252.docx



Kimberly M. Groves, P.E,
g President and CEO

Melissa M. Walker
Execulive Vice President, CFO

Kevin C. Anderson, Jr., P.E.

Vice President, Direclor
of Land Development

d. Peter McDonnelt

 F ENGINEERING

Douglas L. Kennedy, P.E.
Vice President

-Reginald C. Roberts
Associate, Dry-Utilities Specialist

Matthew C. Zane, L.S..

Vice President

e Chief of Surveys
TECHNOLOGIES William K. Woody, L.S.
President Emeritus
-
B ZONING DESCRIPTION OF
2 LASTGATE ROAD, BALTIMORE MARYLAND
PROPERTY OF ‘
FIRST LATIN AMERICAN CHURCH OF THE NAZARRENE
47TH ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at the intersection of Lastgate Road (80 feet wide) and Millgate Road (50 feet wide).
Thence running with the right of way of Millgate Road the following courses and distances:

1.

10.

11.

12.

810 Landmark Drive, Suite 120 -

By a curve to the right with a radius of 25.00 feet, an arc length of 39.27 feet and subtended by a
chord bearing and distance of South 17 degreeé 45 minutes 27 seconds West 35.35 feet; thence

By a curve to the right with a radius of 170.87feet, an arc length of 134.36 feet and subtended by a
chord béaring and distance of South 85 degrees 17 minutes 39 seconds West 130.93 feet; thence

By a curve to the right with a radius of 170.87 feet, an arc length of 60.73 feet and subtended by a

chord bearing and distance of North 61 degrees 59 minutes 48 seconds West 60.41 feet; thence

North 51 degrees 34 minutes 55 seconds West 67.01 feet; thence, leaving said right of way of
Millgate Road (5- feet wide),

North 38 degrees 25 minutes 05 seconds East 103.36 feet; thence
North 63 degrees 20 minutes 08 seconds West 98.47 feet; thence

South 30 degrees 25 minutes 55 seconds West 135.65 feet to the right of way of Millgate Road (50
feet wide); thence running with the right of way of Millgate Road (50 feet wide),

By a curve to the left with a radius of 1,026.00 feet, an arc length of 72.70 feet and subtended by a
chord bearing and distance of North 53 degrees 50 minutes 29 seconds West 72.68 feet; thence,
leaving said right of way of Millgate Road (50 feet wide),

North 34 degrees 21 minutes 15 seconds East 145.31 feet; thence

North 60 degrees 37 minutes 16 seconds West 61.85 feet; thence

North 21 degrees 23 minutes 04 seconds East 151.28 feet; to the right of way line of South Tollgate
Road (60 feet wide); thence, running with the right of way of South Tollgate Road (60 feet wide),

By a curve to the left with a radius of 235.00 feet, an arc length of 73.42 feet and subtended by a
chord bearing and distance of South 78 degrees 01 minutes 30 seconds East 75.25 feet; thence

KCW Engineering Technologies, Inc.

Glen Burnie, MD 21061 + Phone: 410.768.7700 « Fax:410.768.0200 - www.kew-et.com

- 7H171- N2A2 - SDHA



P24

13. By a curve to the right with a radius of 93.00 feet, an arc length of 141.97 feet and subtended by a
chord bearing and distance of South 43 degrees 30 minutes 23 seconds East 128.58 feet to the right
of way line of Lastgate Road (60 feet wide); thence, running with the right of way of Lastgate Road
(60 feet wide),

14. By a curve to the left with a radius of 180.00 feet, an arc length of 86.27 feet and subtended by a
chord bearing and distance of South 13 degrees 30 minutes 15 seconds East 85.44 feet; thence

15. South 27 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 254.85 feet to the point of beginning.
Containing 88,656 square feet of land more or less.
As recorded in Deeds Liber 23958, folio 158, Liber 27533, folio 655, Liber 37697, folio 382, Liber

36331, folio 228, Liber 27533, folio 655, Liber 37697, folio 382, Liber 37520, folio 467.

The undersigned hereby states that the metes and bounds description hereon was prepared by myself or
under my direct supervnuon @m\;l‘ that! itg eo,mphes with the minimum standards of practice as established
in Title 9, Subtitle 13, Chapter 6.090f th Adfnptated Code of Maryland as enacted and amended.

Maéthew C. Zar:? e

Professional La Surveyor X
Maryland Regxstratlon No. 21739
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GENERAL NOTES:

<_W_z_._.< MAP SCALE: A._uéooo,.

1. OWNER

2. PROPERTY LOCATION:
TAX ACCOUNT NO.:
TAX MAP:

PLAT:
DEED:
AREA:

PROPERTY LOCATION:
TAX ACCOUNT NO.:
TAX MAP:
PLAT:
DEED:
AREA:
TOTAL PROPERTY AREA:
3. ELECTION DISTRICT:
COUNCILMANIC DIST.:
CENSUS TRACT:
4, ZONING:

5. EXISTING LAND USE:

PROPOSED LAND USE:

6. BUILDING AREA:

7. BUILDING SETBACKS:

FIRST LATIN AMERICAN CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF BALTIMORE INC.
c/o IGLESIA DEL NAZARENO
2 LASTGATE ROAD, OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117

2 LASTGATE ROAD LASTGATE ROAD LASTGATE ROAD 2 MILLGATE ROAD
0403025030 0403025031 0420066970 0420066971

0058, PARCEL 0280 0058, PARCEL 0280 0058, PARCEL 0280 0058, PARCEL 0280
20/110 Lot E4 20/110 Lot E5 20/110 Lot E6 20/110 LotE7
23958, folio 158 27533, folio 655 37697, folio 382 37520, folio 467
16,117 sf = 0.370 ac. 11,724 sf = 0.269 ac. 10,637 sf = 0.244 ac. 10,751 sf = 0.247 ac.
9 SOUTH TOLLGATE ROAD 6 MILLGATE ROAD 10 MILLGATE ROAD

0419002890 0422035151 0403050424

0058, PARCEL 0280 0058, PARCEL 0280 0058, PARCEL 0280

20/110 Lot E3 20/110 Lot E8 20/110 Lot E10

36331, folio 228 27533, folio 655 37697, folio 382

17,793 sf = 0.408 ac. 10,727 sf = 0.246 ac. 11,018 sf = 0.253 ac.

88,767 sf = 2.038 ac.

04 REGIONAL PLANNING: 306
4 WATERSHED: Gwynns Falls
404100

D.R.3.5 (ZONING MAP 058B3)

EXISTING CHURCH WITH 180 SEATS AND EXISTING RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AT 9 S. TOLLGATE ROAD,
2 MILLGATE ROAD, 6 MILLGATE ROAD, and 10 MILLGATE ROAD.

SAME AS EXISTING WITH:

A. RAZING OF EXISTING RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT 6 MILLGATE ROAD AND CONSTRUCTION OF PARKING.
B. CONVERSION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AT 9 S. TOLLGATE ROAD, 2 MILLGATE ROAD AND 10 MILLGATE
ROAD TO USE AS ACCESSORY TO CHURCH USE FOR WORSHIP, ADMINISTRATIVE, EDUCATIONAL, AND

SOCIAL ACTIVITIES.

9 SOUTH TOLLGATE ROAD  1-story with basement. Accessory uses to church.

Area =912 + 550 = 1,462 sf
2 LASTGATE ROAD 2-story Church with 180 seats.

Area=3086x2 = 6,172 sf
6 MILLGATE ROAD Split-Level. Accessory uses to church.

Area=769x2= 1,538 sf
2 MILLGATE ROAD 1-story with basement. Accessory uses to church.

Area=1800x 2 = 3,600 sf
10 MILLGATE ROAD 1-story with basement. Accessory uses to church.

Area= 1038 x 2 = 2,076 sf
TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 14,848 sf

(NON-RESIDENTIAL PRINCIPAL BUILDING SETBACKS IN D.R. 3.5 ZONE) (BCZR 1B01.2.C.1.a.)

9 SOUTH TOLLGATE ROAD  Minimum Existing

L,
, # | Front: 50 ft. 36 ft. *
' ,ﬂ Interior Side: 20 ft. 29 ft.
|- | Rear: 30 ft. 88 ft.
_ 2 LASTGATE ROAD Minimum Existing
\ Front: 50 ft. 31t %
PAUL A FLECKENSTEIN JR Interior Side: 20 ft. 194 *
DEED 10695/46 _ Rear: 30 ft. 201t %*
ACCT. NO. 0419052810 150 Y _ “ ;
MAP 58, PARCEL 280 /) £ o G ~ " Qo SN : P4 ‘ 2 MILLGATE ROAD Minimum  Existing
11 TOLLGATE ROAD 2, 7~ X w\wc S ./ 1 \ )..PM:M e AL G P X “a 7 | Front: 50 ft.. 3ft K
ZONE: DR 3.5 | ‘“l' | " Co, 4 » N HTRE ~ g, Ay, R N : i Interior Side: 20 ft. 42 .
USE: RESIDENTIAL ) / C P4 W Y o Ay @ S/ \ LTS I \\_v > L // N \ ; Street Corner Side: 35 ft. 15 %
<7 . . N R Ne ..000\ {4 MQO\/ SN/ V// /\\\\\? ~ N g LI / Rear: 30 ft. 30 ft.
ﬁ 8 ~ IS Q\ \wm\ Qﬁ . ™ .,,,,W\N/Q _ “ / ¥ \ ,
. 40) 710 720, 9 . N %y, . v . , 6 MILLGATE ROAD Minimum  Existing
) N N@N \ S DI 3 SO NG { PETITION FOR ZONING SPECIAL HEARING: | oo i B
, ;, Interior Side: 20 ft. 26 ft.
\ TS SPECIAL HEARING IS REQUESTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 500.7 OF | sl — oy
+ 2 w.mo.@._ﬂl THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS TO:
S 7% 98 ¥ 10 MILLGATE ROAD Minimum Existing
, / o5 | 4 1. Change use of existing dwellings at 9 S. Tollgate Road, 2 Millgate Road, “u”oa_ e Ww m wm m - H
/ m =l & JOAN | . \< 63 o7 in 6 Millgate Road and 10 Millgate Road from residential to church use. MQM_Q de: 30 n. 84 nu _
GREGORY JUDE LINZ < ©  DEED g HY =8 )y = . .
DEED 14420/734 = e} ACCT. 581/154 N J 03,63 2. Residential Transition Area: Confirm that the proposed site improvements
- oS NO. 041 3
ACCT. NO. 0403028070 | 5 o <f= MAP 58 p %omuomm 700 15— e (parking) to the existing church site are in compliance subject to Section 8. HOURS OF OPERATION: RELIGIOUS SERVICES IN WORSHIP CENTER WILL NOT BE CONCURRENT WITH EDUCATIONAL,
MAP 58, _u\mxmw_w ono N SEX - w MILLGATE p o>_w 280 w sz 1B01.1.B1.g(4) of BCZR: ADMINISTRATIVE, AND SOCIAL ACTIVITIES IN THE OTHER BUILDINGS.
R—— 12 MILLGAT = 1 ONE: p < == B2 8 A : : : —
,., r ,, 7ONE: DR 3.5 : / W m —% USE: Em%ommnvﬂ o mn. orin .Em alternative, confirm ooan__msom to the extent possible for residential 9. PARKING REQUIRED: 1 PARKING SPACE PER 4 SEATS FOR CHURCH USE.
// J _! USE: RESIDENTIAL = —ma IAL ge transition area pursuant to Section 1801.1.B1.9(6) . , 180 seats x 1 P.S./4 Seats = 45 Parking Spaces
% ; / B ” ¥ _ﬁ ACCESSORY : & | £9 | PARKING PROVIDED:  EXISTING 45 PARKING SPACES (Incl. 4 Handicapped Spaces)
| ,_L . | " 5 . PROPOSED 26 PARKING SPACES
,y Jw 5 | = *_ USE 7O __ = [ | PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES: TOTAL 71 PARKING SPAGES
; ,, z " | .
\ ,,F Iy /,, j_ #12 ; 1 o%Ic_w_o_._ _ \ \ k ”E _ﬂ_mm_w_meﬂmvﬂ_woAﬂ_WMm<%mﬂWﬂm_mww A_umm ”_m_w_ RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS | ALL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE DURABLE, DUSTLESS SURFACE AND PERMANENTLY STRIPED.
; | , | 1 . . - . > 0 | N ) i L0,
/ ,/ migm——— Wm O Lll ~11! ,, Wn \ # 8 \\ o ) m | BICYCLE PARKING: 45 PARKING SPACES x 4% = 2 BICYCLE SPACES
. / _.Wr_ ‘ —— % \ o \ —_ ; SI=3NT \ For # 9 South Tollgate Road (Plat 20 / 110 Lot E 3) . . .
ZONE: DR S5 > | | = M IS Qoo TRAVIS & SLEMP X 1. Existing front yard setback of 36" in lieu of minimum required 50' 10. UTILITIES: UATER: Ex. public water exists atsite.
USE: RESIDENT & . | e z[ <Y, L DEED 25826 / 001 \ SANITARY: Ex. public sanitary sewer exists at site.
/ 0 - Wun.wn M W ACCT. NO. 0402067301 \ For # 2 rmwﬁmﬁm Road A_u_.>._. 20/110 Lot E 3 STORM DRAINS: Ex. public storm drains exist at site.
. 4 ] — 3 T . ' . e '
\ B N 51°34’55 ,; i o e £50 L 1. Existing front yard setback of 31' in lieu of minimum required 50" 11. PREVIOUS DEVELOPMENT: NONE
— =2 \_ ZONE: DR 3.5 2.  Existing rear yard setback of 20" in lieu of minimum required 30'
== O == USE: RESIDENTIAL 3.  Existing rear yard setback of 19" in lieu of minimum required 20" 12. PREVIOLIS ZONING GASES: NONE
= , . - Y T =M S e 8" WATER (DWG. 70—0g4 4.  Existing freestanding identification sign with sign area/face of 46 square
R _ M —2 N (DWG, 70-0642 \ e . 13. PREVIOUS COMMERCIAL PERMITS: NONE KNOWN,
2 WATER " o _/\_ _ _I_Im>|_|m fi=—042) feet and a height of 10.5 feet in lieu of the permitted 25 square feet and
P N o Y | height of 6 feet. 14. SIGNS: ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH BCZR SECTION 450 AND ALL ZONING POLICIES FOR D.R. ZONES.
=== _ ——S__SAN_(DWG. 70-0775) 4. * VARIANCE REQUESTED FOR EXISTING SIGN.
- == “ \ _ — S / For # 2 Millgate Road (PLAT 20 /110 LotE 7) 15. _w_mwm_.___w_m__,w_>__.._mmm_w%mw__._m>m_.w m_w wu_mrmwzm %\m POLE MOUNTED AND DIRECTED AWAY AND DOWNWARD FROM ADJACENT
—= ] < T e e— _ == 1. Existing front yard setback of 23'in lieu of minimum required 50' .
ZONE: DR 3.5 mmmm mmm_ow.@_ AL | \ ™\ \ \ 2. Existing street corner side yard setback of 15" in lieu of min. required 35' 16. THERE ARE NO KNOWN HISTORIC BUILDINGS, ARCHAEOLOGICAL SITES, ENDANGERED SPECIES HABITATS, OR HAZARDOUS
USE: RESIDENTIAL . | \ ) / TRAVIS & SLEMP / A MATERIAL SITES LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY. THERE ARE NO STREAMS, FLOODPLAINS, OR WETLANDS ON THIS PROPERTY.
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